N. Details of Event need to be provided Information of such events 

a Name of the target entity, details in 

brief such as size, turnover etc.; 

Name: Sonitron Bio Organics Private 

Limited  

CIN: U20119UP2023PTC192238  

Authorized Capital: Rs. 25,00,000 

(Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs) only  

Paid Up Capital: Rs. 1,00,000 (Rupees 

One Lakh Only) divided into 10,000 

equity shares of Rs. 10 each.  

Turnover: Negligible as on 31.03.2024, 

since the company was incorporated in 

November, 2023. 

b whether the acquisition would fall